502140748 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Desmond Hugh Burns	08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lightforce Australia Pty Ltd.	
Street Address:	28 Orsmond Street	
City:	Hindmarsh, SA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29438159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbellamy@whe-law.com, ggrammer@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn D. Bellamy

Address Line 1: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTFORCE-101USD1-184

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn D. Bellamy

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029356 FRAME: 0467 OF \$40.00 29458159

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Desmond Hugh Burns, individual British citizen residing in Australia,				
have invented a new and ornamental design for a HO		i		
an application for Patent so entitled and filed on <i>l</i> 1	27	2012	as Serial No.	
29 438, 159 preparatory to obtaining	Lette	ers Patent of the	United States	
therefor. (We hereby authorize and request any one	of the	attorneys of Wo	ood, Herron & Evans	
L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnat	i, Oh	io 45202, to inse	ert herein the	
application filing date and serial number of said applic	ation	when known.)		

WHEREAS, Lightforce Australia Pty Ltd., a corporation organized under the Laws of Australia and having its principal office at 28 Orsmond Street, Hindmarsh, SA 5007, Australia ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union.

I also agree that Assignee may file a U.S. Nonprovisional Patent Application (if the above-identified application is a provisional application) and/or may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention, and I agree to cooperate with Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said invention in any country of the world.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature on following page]

	21/08/12
Desmond Hugh Burns Address:	Date
10 LAVINIA STREET.	Witness Sachin Chandra.
HOVE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA 5048.	Witness